PUBLIC NOTICE

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

HIGHLAND HANOVER ID WORLAND, WYOMING MOTOR CONTROL CENTER (MCC-1) PROCUREMENT

General Notice

Highland Hanover Irrigation District (Owner) is requesting Bids for the procurement of items for the following Project located in Worland, Wyoming:

 $\begin{array}{c} \mbox{Highland Hanover ID System Improvements} - \mbox{Motor Control} \\ \mbox{Center (MCC-1) Procurement} \\ 22\mbox{WHC902} \end{array}$

Bids for the procurement of the Project will be received online via QuestCDN, or at 307 Accounting Services, Inc., located at 601 Big Horn Ave, Worland, WY 82401, until Tuesday, February 27th at 10:00 AM local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

Procurement of a Motor Control Center (MCC-1) and Variable Frequency Drives (VFD-P1, VFD-P2) for two 800 HP pump/motors for pump station pumping equipment.

Bids are requested for the following Contract: Highland Hanover ID System Improvements – Motor Control Center (MCC-1) Procurement/22WHC902

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website:

https://questcdn.com/ Quest Number: 8954632

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the designated website. Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format. The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website.

Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: Highland Hanover Irrigation District

By: Dan Madden Title: President

February 8-15, 2024